.~ CY O Public Contract Engineering and Construction Department
(//)' BROKEN ARROW Application fOI' 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK, 74012
Contractual Changes

Where opportunity lives Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

Contract Change Order # 1

Project Name:  Leisure Park Splash Pad/Playgroud & Country Aire Park Playgr Project Number: 176044/176045
Project Location: Leisure Park & Country Aire Subdivisions Date of Application: Wednesday, March 14, 2018
Contractor: Stronghand, LLC Submitted By: Chris Byrne

Summary of Change in Scope of Work
The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:
Due to requirments set forth by PSO for connections into the electrical system that differ from the plans, this change order covers the costs
of the difference. The contractor is to install the additional 138.5' of underground conduit as noted in the attached drawing by PSO. The
D conduit should be installed such to cross the drainage ditch once and come in on the east of the North/South drainage ditch.

Change in Contractual Project Time:
1) Time required to complete this additional work will be determined later.

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: [4] Yes 0 No 1 Other:
Work Order Quantities
[item# |(Spec) [Item Description | Units | Pricc |  Quantity | Total Amount]
COl-1 NA  Electrical Changes LS $ 4,510.00 1 $ 4,510.00
Total Change Cost: $ 4,510.00

Summary of Project Costs

Total Previous Change Orders: $ - Original Contract Amount: $ 507,919.00
Current Change Order: $ 4,510.00 Amended Contract Amount: $ 512,429.00
Total Cost of Change Orders: $ 4,510.00 Percent Change in Contract: 0.89%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: $ 4,510.00 Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 0.89%
Change Order Authorization
Change Order # 1 in the sum of: $ 4,510.00  has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:
Contractor Submitting Change Order: Chris Byrne Clnris BEopnse 3/14/18
Name it
Construction Division Manager: Timothy S Robins, PE
Name
Director of Engineering & Construction: Alex Mills, PE
Name
Assistant City Manager - Operations: Kenneth D Schwab, PE
Name
City Manager: Michael Spurgeon
Name

This Change is Executed Through:
This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.
or
O This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on :

<]

(<

Pagelof1



. 0¢/vL/e G A RS K NOILE953a T
m - 8L0c/v1/2 g7 Wl 4O ANVIWOD
on v |8L0C/ YL/ C q7-oN3 DIAUIS
GoLiL avos |8Loz/vl/e 4q| Jirgnd
31va ON3/14vd0

ME HdAT AO¥2/021 dNV002
avd HSV4S ® ANNOYDAVId
MAvVd daNSIAT

MOTAV_NIOUE

(63l SNILSIXE A gIYLS
; NOILYJOT
d Hoad 35 G3d M3N

i

Onuw
Y
3 70@&000
AILIW LY 06 SN
@3d LV 06 SNanL SRV ®
NI 930 0/2 AIND wo% 0N & g
Py
&

Z-a/G iviad ok
F1od dla 0d
FOIAEE WOoHa AN

3G oL 30IANAS 21 13 (T 2L
2607 410 ONY Lo TE TIEYOITddY (annoNSu
oRILOFTA (1 BION okl
o. Gva HEVIdS PR
¥ WM NOILWDOT LTVA ppp ey -
& T OMLo3E dKY OF 3CIAON =
LR oA MBS MIN BHL OL MOd AadS L
o el caZIG XTIWAINIA ¥ NO GIINNOR
i3 ey F\ANIE dAY 0T MEN ¥ dTing

IS AavL]
o, : ._mo.ﬁézouf

¢-1766 30334 i -
; ‘ 2y 2) ; 9
/7 7035 ‘3-v1-d ‘N-8i-L ) i
0007 = 1 WS ] . ave HeY
oL 25
M 8 MEN

dYW NOILYOOT

{winos. oass w03)
BN

%

WOLYAILOY O
0L, LN, v ldS
i1 WolRLOFTE

i i

o
2
g
- x
= & f
e 2 o it
o o=
& &
[ | g 4
= & z
z =
z

3

(

T5 SNvI W0 MIN
(uinog 1axg 15101 1803)

3 -yl -




STRONGHAND LLC
PROJECT CHANGE AUTHORIZATION FORM

February 27, 2018

Customer Name City of Broken Arrow Project Sponsor Tim Robins

Project Name Leisure/Country Aire Project Manager Chris Byrne
Parks Playgrounds

Project Change Electrical Service to pole Responsible Joe Vardasco

Authorization (PCA) base Individuals

Requested By Chris Byrne Contract Number 176044/176045

Estimated Start Date TBD Project Number 18.125

Estimated End Date TBD +7 PCA Number 1

This Project Change Authorization (PCA) adds electrical service to pole base to the Statement of Work for
Leisure/Country Aire Parks Playgrounds. The scope of work is to trench and run electrical conduit from pedestal to

utility pole location for PSO.

DESCRIPTION

Bore 138.5 of 3” conduit with GRC 90’s stubbed up per the attached layout drawing.

ESTIMATED CHARGES FOR THE CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

Approved by:

For City of
Broken Arrow

Date

&4@/'42‘47@/@; 5{ 2026

Estimated

Total Funding
Pricing Tier Positions/Roles Qty. Uuom Amount Requirement
1 Advanced Quality Electric Subcontractor 1 Lump Sum $4,100.00 $4,100.00
2 Stronghand Contractor 1 10% markup $410.00 $410.00

$4,510.00

2/27/18

For
Stronghand
LLC

Date







